
0.53
0.29

0.035

1.445

0.008

0.015

0.018

0.019

0.018

0.028
0.44

0.103

0.328

0.02

0.44
0.121

0.35
0.30
0.79
2.28
1.17

0.04

0.015

0.155

0.04

0.072

1.42

0.053
0.01

0.05

0.01

-0.005W
B-1

5-
04

7

1.25

1.7
1.01

3.55

W
B-1

4-
03

3

0.37

8.49

0.3
0.46

1.17

1.910.008

0.525

0.135

0.008

0.006

0.38

0.937

0.039

0.006

0.023

-0.005

-0.005

0.007

-0.05
-0.005

-0.05

-0.005

0.195

0.064

W
B-1

5-
04

6

0.08

0.18

-0.05

0.09

0.017

W
B-1

3-
00

4

W
B-1

3-
00

3

W
B-1

5-
04

5

0.005

-0.005

0.008

0.008

-0.005

-0.005

-0.005

-0.005

0.006

0.028

-0.005

-0.005

0.007

0.008

0.025

0.038

0.311
0.46

1.25

0.36

0.61

0.011

0.174-0.005

0.009

0.005

0.097

0.011
0.006

0.006

0.008
0.049

0.227

0.009

-0.005

0.008

0.007

-0.005
-0.005

-0.005

0.005

-0.005

-0.005

0.006

0.072

W
B-1

4-
03

3

-25mRL

-50mRL

125mRL

100mRL

0mRL

25mRL

50mRL

75mRL

250mRL

225mRL

 3
9
2

2
0

0
m

E

 3
9
2

2
2

5
m

E

 3
9
2

2
5

0
m

E

 3
9
2

2
7

5
m

E

 3
9
2

3
0

0
m

E

150mRL

175mRL

200mRL

 5
7
8
0

9
0

0
m

N

 5
7
8
0

9
5

0
m

N

 5
7
8
0

9
2

5
m

N

-25mRL

0mRL

25mRL

50mRL

75mRL

100mRL

125mRL

 5
7
8
0

9
7

5
m

N

 3
9
2

3
5

0
m

E

 3
9
2

3
7

5
m

E

 3
9
2

4
0

0
m

E

-50mRL

 3
9
2

3
5

0
m

E

 3
9
2

3
7

5
m

E

 3
9
2

4
0

0
m

E

 5
7

8
0

9
7

5
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
2

5
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
0

0
m

N

 3
9
2

3
2

5
m

E

275mRL

300mRL 300mRL

325mRL 325mRL

 3
9
2

3
2

5
m

E

275mRL

175mRL

200mRL

225mRL

250mRL

150mRL

 3
9
2

3
0

0
m

E

 3
9
2

2
0

0
m

E

 3
9
2

2
2

5
m

E

 3
9
2

2
5

0
m

E

 3
9
2

2
7

5
m

E

31.78-2.75

3.3-3.5

8.14-5WB-13-003WB-15-045
31.78-2.75

3.3-3.5

8.14-5

26.67-2.4
6.86-4

Osisko Mining

Projection: Non-Earth (meters)

0 7,5 15

metres

30

Section
WB15045

Drawing:

Author:

Office:

1:500

Au ppm

Lithology



W
B-1

5-
04

7

-0.005

W
B-1

5-
04

6

0.02-0.005

-0.005

-0.005
-0.005

-0.005
0.23833801520933

0.011

-0.005
-0.005

-0.005

0.008

0.0160.0560.008
0.009

0.007

0.021

0.0130.0810.011-0.005
0.0060.030.008

-0.005
-0.005

W
B-1

5-
04

5

0.006

0.937
0.039

0.38

0.227

0.0490.0060.0080.0060.0970.011

0.0080.006

-0.005

0.005

-0.005
0.0050.01

0.023

-0.05-0.005-0.005
-0.005

0.007

0.195
0.064-0.005

-0.05

-0.005

-0.005
0.005

0.105

0.040.030.3410.77
0.21

0.71

0.05
0.13
0.270.430.305

0.209
0.037

0.06

0.072

0.94
0.57

0.35

0.024
0.070.160.26-0.05

-0.05
0.44

0.08

0.070.230.070.080.430.1
0.87

0.440.541.132.935.440.0630.0980.0950.092

0.06

0.020.0250.0460.0612.340.232

0.459

0.006

 5
7

8
1

0
2

5
 m

N

 5
7

8
1

0
5

0
 m

N

 5
7

8
1

0
7

5
 m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
0

0
 m

N

 3
9
2

2
7

5
 m

E

 3
9
2

2
5

0
 m

E

 3
9
2

2
2

5
 m

E

150 mRL

 5
7
8

1
0

2
5

 m
N

 5
7

8
0

9
2

5
 m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
5

0
 m

N

 5
7
8

0
9

7
5

 m
N

 5
7
8

1
0

0
0

 m
N

 5
7

8
0

9
0

0
 m

N

 3
9
2

3
0

0
 m

E

 3
9
2

2
7

5
 m

E

 3
9
2

2
5

0
 m

E

 3
9
2

2
2

5
 m

E

 5
7

8
0

8
7

5
 m

N

25 mRL

-25 mRL -25 mRL

0 mRL 0 mRL

300 mRL

325 mRL

350 mRL

275 mRL

175 mRL 175 mRL

200 mRL 200 mRL

225 mRL 225 mRL

250 mRL 250 mRL

275 mRL

150 mRL

25 mRL

50 mRL 50 mRL

75 mRL 75 mRL

100 mRL 100 mRL

125 mRL 125 mRL

 5
7
8

1
0

5
0

 m
N

 5
7
8

1
0

7
5

 m
N

 5
7
8

1
1

0
0

 m
N

 3
9
2

3
0

0
 m

E

350 mRL

300 mRL

325 mRL

 5
7

8
0

8
7

5
 m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
0

0
 m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
2

5
 m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
5

0
 m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
7

5
 m

N

 5
7

8
1

0
0

0
 m

N

1.02-2.1

6.43-1.4

WB-15-046
WB-15-047

1.02-2.1

6.43-1.4
2.57-0.8
5.61-3.15

1.21-0.5

Projection: Non-Earth (meters)

Section 025E

Osisko Mining

0

1:500

7,5 15

metres

30

Office:

Author:

Drawing:

Au ppm

Lithology



W
B-1

5-
04

9

W
B-1

5-
05

0

0.580.650.920.34

0.0130.4060.1050.2440.265

0.0170.061

1.255
3.64

13.71

0.388

1.670.007

1.3018.64
0.931.872.14

53.01

0.017

-0.05
0.060.071.310.0150.0240.0850.129

0.16

0.007-0.005
-0.005

0.5680.736

W
B-1

5-
04

8

0.013
0.0240.041

0.019

-0.005
-0.005

0.013

-0.005
-0.005

-0.005
-0.005

0.011

0.008-0.005

-0.005

0.0140.005-0.005
0.012-0.005

0.006-0.005
-0.005

0.005

0.115

0.14

7.93

0.236

0.009
0.624

0.706

0.4170.033

5.67

0.01

0.0060.024

0.810.990.464

0.1042.235.12

1.12

-0.005

-0.005

0.0580.035

2.112.43

0.3890.083

3.2

3.2803528526141

0.0410.036

1.7601482547537

1.135
0.738

2.05

0.507
0.762

0.54

2.679574956529

2.3894375999858

4.361903805603

5.2481194650935

1.405
0.77140774587893

0.77

0.02

1.28
0.17

-0.05

-0.05-0.05-0.05

-0.05

-0.05-0.05
-0.05-0.05-0.05

-0.005

-0.005

0.005-0.005

-0.005

0.02

0.036-0.05-0.05-0.05

0.05

0.062.310.71-0.05

-0.05
-0.05

0.06-0.05
0.005

-0.05

-0.05

-0.05

-0.05

0.06

0.012
0.009

0.06-0.05-0.05
0.009

0.014
-0.005

-0.05

0.007
-0.005

-0.005
-0.05

2.11

-0.05-0.05
1.440.06-0.05

W
B-1

3-
00

1

W
B-1

3-
00

2

W
B-1

3-
01

1

0.009

-0.005
-0.005-0.005

-0.005
-0.005

-0.005
0.0470.005-0.005

0.0520.0290.0690.0720.052

0.012

0.007

-0.05-0.05

-0.050.050.0580.050.057

0.013

0.031

0.017
0.022

0.016

0.043

-0.05
-0.051.460.550.05

0.006

-0.05

-0.05

0.080.050.050.790.060.050.07

-0.05
0.11

-0.05
-0.05

-0.05

-0.05

0.01

0.0230.086.97

0.770.190.08

0.059

0.061.14

-0.05

-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05

-0.05

-0.05-0.05-0.05

0
-0.05

-0.05-0.050.2-0.05

-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.050.005

-0.050.005
-0.05-0.050.14

-0.05

0.23

-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.050.09
0.011

0.01

0.011
-0.050.250.22

-0.05

-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05

-0.05

-0.05-0.05-0.05
-0.05

-0.05

-0.05-0.05

0.009

0.01

0.028

0.06-0.05

-0.05

0.14-0.05

0.16-0.05

-0.05

-0.05

-0.05

-0.05
-0.05

-0.05

-0.05

-0.05

-0.05
-0.05

-0.05-0.05

-0.05

0.11-0.05

-0.05

-0.005-0.005

-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05

-0.05

-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05

-0.05

-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05
-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05

-0.005

0.008

-0.05

-0.005

0.005-0.05

-0.05

-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05

-0.05

0.0060.005-0.05-0.05-0.05
-0.05

-0.05-0.05-0.05

0.011

0.0060.0070.010.006-0.05

 5
7

8
1

0
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
5

0
m

N

-100mRL

 5
7

8
1

2
0

0
m

N

100mRL 100mRL

 3
9
2

3
5

0
m

E

 3
9
2

3
0

0
m

E

350mRL

250mRL

300mRL 300mRL

350mRL

250mRL

150mRL 150mRL

200mRL 200mRL

50mRL

-100mRL

-50mRL -50mRL

0mRL 0mRL

50mRL

 5
7

8
1

2
0
0
m

N

 5
7
8

1
1

5
0
m

N

 3
9
2

4
0

0
m

E

 5
7

8
0

9
0

0
m

N

 5
7
8

0
9

5
0
m

N

 5
7
8

1
0

0
0
m

N

 5
7
8

1
0

5
0
m

N

 5
7
8

1
1

0
0
m

N

 3
9
2

3
0

0
m

E

 3
9
2

4
0

0
m

E

 3
9
2

3
5

0
m

E

 5
7

8
1

0
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

8
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

8
5

0
m

N

WB-15-050

WB-15-049

1.56-0.51.28-0.45

2.11-0.35

2.21-3

18.35-1

1.67-1
WB-15-050

WB-15-049

WB-13-011
WB-13-001

WB-13-002
WB-15-048

1.56-0.51.28-0.45

2.11-0.35

2.21-3

18.35-1

1.67-1

1.01-1.5

Osisko Mining

Projection: Non-Earth (meters)

Section 100E

0 7,5 15

metres

30

Drawing:

Author:

Office:

1:500

Au ppm

Lithology



0.006

0.006

-0.005
-0.005

0.008-0.005

-0.005

-0.005

0.012

-0.05

0.101
0.006

-0.005
-0.05-0.05

0.028

0.0080.009
0.032

-0.005

W
B-1

3-
01

8

W
B-1

3-
01

9

0.025
0.025

0.274

0.011

0.46-0.050.007

-0.005

-0.005

0.026
0.008

0.012
-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.050.019

0.021
0.006

0.005

0.005
0.005-0.005-0.005

0.006

-0.005

0.006

-0.005-0.005

-0.005

-0.005
-0.05-0.050.031

0.013-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.050.220.016
-0.05

0.008
0.0130.43

-0.05

1.480.060.92
0.06-0.050.034

0.015
0.059

0.032
0.0520.037

0.009

0.01

0.017

-0.005

0.005

0.008

0.005
-0.005

-0.0050.0140.06-0.005

0.0510.220.07-0.05-0.05-0.050.022
0.011

0.022

0.016

0.062

0.020.241
0.0630.057

0.007

0.076

0.1
0.18

0.099

0.043
1.85

0.052.32

0.87

0.10.220.560.070.103

0.014

0.209
0.0350.014

W
B-1

5-
05

1

0.021
-0.05

0.13

0.032

5.660.050.026

0.04

0.028
0.05

0.08

15.99

-0.05

0.069

-0.05

0.014-0.05-0.05
-0.05

0.014

-0.05-0.05

0.019

0.013
0.019

W
B-1

4-
03

8

-0.005

0.009

0.006

0.070.298

0.019

0.018
0.023

0.033

0.030.029

0.023

0.110.83
10.61

10.03
2.81

2.06
0.30

0.330.071

0.07

-0.005

0.007

0.007

0.02

0.0080.010.010.009

-0.05

0.012
0.027

0.027
0.745

0.015

0.694
0.313

0.029
0.017

4.79
8.46

2.24
0.13

0.021

0.018

0.062
0.015

0.137
0.052

0.198
0.026

0.077
0.072

0.618
0.325

0.04

0.166
0.106

0.007

0.021
0.170.011

0.01

0.022

0.012

0.01

0.010.011

0.016
0.058

-0.005

0.006
0.0070.009

0.196

0.009

0.0060.010.0240.036
0.086

0.2010.501
0.205

1.60

0.009
0.114

0.869
1.505

0.105
0.033

0.047

1.34
0.49

0.75

0.228
0.08

0.27

0.018
0.014

0.038

0.043

-0.005

0.067
0.008-0.005

0.01-0.005
-0.005

-0.005
-0.005

0.006

0.026
0.007

0.2010.017

0.010.492
0.061

0.017
0.025

0.006

-0.005

-0.005
0.0050.005

-0.005

0.010.277

0.012

0.008

-0.005

-0.005

0.005

0.631
0.113

0.02

0.350.016

0.018

0.013

0.009

-0.0050.01

0.013

 5
7
8
1

1
5

0
m

N

 5
7
8
1

2
0

0
m

N

 3
9
2

4
5

0
m

E

 3
9
2

5
0

0
m

E

 5
7

8
0

8
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

0
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

0
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
5

0
m

N

 5
7
8
1

2
0

0
m

N

400mRL

250mRL

200mRL 200mRL

250mRL

300mRL 300mRL

350mRL 350mRL

400mRL

50mRL 50mRL

100mRL 100mRL

150mRL 150mRL

0mRL

-50mRL -50mRL

0mRL

 3
9
2

5
0

0
m

E

 3
9
2

4
5

0
m

E

 5
7
8
1

1
0

0
m

N

 5
7
8
0

9
0

0
m

N

 5
7
8
0

9
5

0
m

N

 5
7
8
1

0
0

0
m

N

 5
7
8
1

0
5

0
m

N

WB-13-019

1.46-0.5

1.31-13.36-1.55
WB-13-019

WB-14-038 WB-13-018

WB-15-051 1.46-0.5

1.31-13.36-1.55 1.22-1.8

1.4-4.7

5.92-2

Osisko Mining

Projection: Non-Earth (meters)

Section 230E

0 7,5 15

metres

30

Drawing:

Author:

Office:

1:500

Au ppm

Lithology



WB2012TR016WB2012TR015WB2012TR009

0.0120.007-0.005

W
B-1

3-
02

5

W
B-1

4-
03

9

W
B-1

5-
05

2

0.01

0.036

0.008

-0.005

-0.005

-0.005

0.011

0.010.0180.0280.0230.034
0.043

0.04

0.35

21.7

2.292.71
0.07-0.050.046

0.024

0.01

0.005
0.010.01

0.006

0.008
0.010.006

-0.005
0.0050.0110.011

0.062

0.028

-0.005
0.0140.0560.4370.038

0.021

0.0520.062
0.077

0.535
0.1010.0160.017

0.041

0.297
4.170.2160.1790.3190.166

0.44

-0.005

0.009
0.006

-0.005
-0.005

0.029
0.015

0.034

0.567

0.045

0.604

3.2

0.011

0.008

0.011

0.01-0.005

0.007

0.01

0.015

0.016

0.069

-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05

-0.05
-0.05

0.027

0.005

0.035

0.040.5

0.046

0.056

-0.05

-0.05

-0.05

-0.05

-0.05

-0.05

18.05

-0.05

0.017

0.031

0.372

0.021

0.099

0.0340.02

0.028

0.033

0.025

0.026
0.070.058

0.28

-0.0510.2
0.069

0.080.152
0.054

0.026

0.078

0.025

0.009

0.321

-0.005

-0.005

0.006

0.021

-0.005

0.265

-0.05

0.021

0.199

0.01

0.02

0.01

0.006

0.03

0.039

0.02

W
B-1

3-
02

4

0.18-0.05

-0.05

-0.05

-0.050.2-0.050.130.1-0.050.09

-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05
0.145

0.027

0.01

-0.005

0.026
0.021

0.012

5.62

0.007
-0.005

-0.005
0.0930.27

0.49

0.110.080.12-0.050.018

0.059
0.04

0.022

0.12

0.033

-0.05

-0.05
-0.05

-0.05

-0.050.07

-0.05

-0.05
-0.05

-0.050.33

0.09

0.13

-0.05

-0.050.729
0.081

0.1370.311

0.373

0.12

0.024

0.027

0.595

0.03

0.0330.041

0.194

-0.05

-0.05-0.05-0.05

0.227

0.051

0.060.043

0.032

 5
7
8
1

1
5

0
m

N

 5
7
8
1

2
0

0
m

N

 5
7
8
1

2
5

0
m

N

-50mRL

 5
7
8
1

3
0

0
m

N

150mRL 150mRL

300mRL

200mRL 200mRL

250mRL 250mRL

100mRL

-50mRL

0mRL 0mRL

50mRL 50mRL

100mRL

 3
9
2

7
5

0
m

E

 3
9
2

7
0

0
m

E

400mRL

300mRL

350mRL 350mRL

400mRL

 5
7
8
1

3
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

2
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

0
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

0
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

2
0

0
m

N

 3
9
2

7
0

0
m

E

 3
9
2

7
5

0
m

E

 5
7
8
1

1
0

0
m

N

 5
7
8
0

9
5

0
m

N

 5
7
8
1

0
0

0
m

N

 5
7
8
1

0
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
5

0
m

N

1.355-1

1.72-3

WB-13-025 WB-14-039WB-13-024 WB-15-0524.99-3

Osisko Mining

Projection: Non-Earth (meters)

Section 500E

0 7,5 15

metres

30

Drawing:

Author:

Office:

1:500

Au ppm

Lithology



0.71/3.0

1.28/1.1
0.57/1.0

0.29/0.5

W
B-1

5-
05

3

0.29-0.005

0.005

0.009

0.009
0.007

0.013

0.027

0.028

0.012

0.019

0.0160.010.010.01

0.011

0.0291.510.2950.3120.020.012

0.01
0.570.239

0.0770.0390.022
0.1220.0180.0120.018

0.0451.28

0.071
0.01

 5
7
8

1
2

7
5
m

N

375mRL

325mRL

350mRL

 5
7
8

1
2

5
0
m

N

 5
7
8

1
2

2
5
m

N

0mRL

 5
7

8
1

2
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

2
7

5
m

N

-25mRL -25mRL

 3
9
2

8
2

5
m

E

 3
9
2

8
0

0
m

E

 3
9
2

7
7

5
m

E

 5
7

8
1

0
7

5
m

N

 3
9
2

8
2

5
m

E

 3
9
2

8
0

0
m

E

 3
9
2

7
7

5
m

E

 5
7

8
1

0
5

0
m

N

100mRL

0mRL

25mRL 25mRL

50mRL 50mRL

75mRL 75mRL

100mRL

 5
7
8

1
1

5
0
m

N

 5
7
8

1
1

7
5
m

N

 5
7
8

1
2

0
0
m

N

225mRL

175mRL 175mRL

200mRL 200mRL

225mRL

300mRL

250mRL 250mRL

275mRL 275mRL

300mRL

125mRL 125mRL

150mRL 150mRL

 5
7

8
1

1
2

5
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
0

0
m

N

325mRL

350mRL

375mRL

 5
7

8
1

2
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

0
7

5
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
2

5
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
7

5
m

N

 5
7

8
1

2
2

5
m

N

WB-15-053WB-15-053

Osisko Mining

Projection: Non-Earth (meters)

Section 600E

0 7,5 15

metres

30

Drawing:

Author:

Office:

1:500

Au ppm

Lithology



0,86/1,0

0,81/1,0

0,91/1,0
0,34/1,0

0,35/1,0

1,84/2,0

W
B-1

5-
05

5

-0.005

0.047

0.047-0.005
-0.005

0.033

0.031

0.005

0.446

0.033
0.005

0.011

0.046

0.858

0.010.021

0.009

0.034

W
B-1

5-
05

4

0.8110.109

0.91

0.335

0.347

0.0580.010.134

0.104

0.0110.006

0.006

0.015

0.0070.0072.890.798

0.008

-0.005

0.0050.0090.007

0.0090.007

0.007

0.009

0.008

0.0070.008

0.0120.008

0.013

0.01

0.008

0.007

0.0060.0060.009
0.0090.0070.0190.009

0.016

0.009

0.0160.0070.006

0.01

0.010.0060.0060.012
0.0090.0120.0110.007

0.009

0.010.0120.01

0.009

0.01

0.011

0.0080.0150.013
0.0130.0860.0140.024

0.011

0.0150.0120.0080.018

0.013

0.0070.0080.0140.011

0.014

0.0170.0860.0780.036

150mRL

-50mRL

-25mRL

0mRL

25mRL

50mRL

75mRL

100mRL

125mRL

 3
9
2

1
0

0
m

E

 5
7
8
1

2
2

5
m

N

 5
7
8
1

1
0

0
m

N

 5
7
8
1

0
2

5
m

N

 5
7
8
1

0
5

0
m

N

 5
7
8
1

0
7

5
m

N

-50mRL

-75mRL -75mRL

425mRL

375mRL

400mRL 400mRL

425mRL

375mRL

350mRL

275mRL

175mRL

200mRL

225mRL

250mRL

275mRL

300mRL 300mRL

325mRL 325mRL

 5
7

8
1

1
2

5
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
7

5
m

N

 5
7
8
1

2
0

0
m

N

 5
7
8
1

2
2

5
m

N

 5
7

8
1

0
2

5
m

N

 5
7

8
1

0
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

0
7

5
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
0

0
m

N

 3
9
2

0
5

0
m

E

 3
9
2

0
7

5
m

E

250mRL

225mRL

 5
7

8
1

0
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
7

5
m

N

 3
9
2

1
5

0
m

E

 3
9
2

1
2

5
m

E

 5
7

8
0

8
7

5
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
2

5
m

N

350mRL

200mRL

175mRL

 5
7
8
1

2
0

0
m

N

 5
7
8
1

1
2

5
m

N

 5
7
8
1

1
5

0
m

N

 5
7
8
1

1
7

5
m

N

 5
7
8
1

0
0

0
m

N

 5
7
8
0

9
7

5
m

N

 5
7
8
0

9
2

5
m

N

 5
7
8
0

8
7

5
m

N

 5
7
8
0

9
0

0
m

N

 5
7
8
0

9
5

0
m

N

 3
9
2

0
5

0
m

E

 3
9
2

1
0

0
m

E

 3
9
2

1
2

5
m

E

 3
9
2

1
5

0
m

E

 3
9
2

0
7

5
m

E

-25mRL

0mRL

25mRL

50mRL

75mRL

100mRL

125mRL

150mRL

WB-15-055WB-15-055WB-15-054

Osisko Mining

Projection: Non-Earth (meters)

Section 100W

0 7,5 15

metres

30

Drawing:

Author:

Office:

1:500

Au ppm

Lithology



W
B-1

4-
03

2

W
B-1

5-
05

6

0.006-0.005
-0.005

0.005

0.027
0.013

-0.005

0.049

-0.005

0.005-0.005
-0.005

-0.05-0.005

-0.005

-0.005

-0.05

0.005-0.005
-0.005

-0.005

-0.005-0.005
-0.005

-0.005
0.01

-0.005

-0.005
-0.005

-0.005
0.007-0.005

0.007

0.007

0.019-0.005
0.014-0.005

-0.005-0.005-0.005-0.0050.0070.0140.0260.030.040.030.0791.0050.0190.015

0.015
0.010.0170.0110.016

0.018
0.3480.0050.020.062.71.175

0.238
0.063

0.023
0.013

0.023
0.118

0.020.026

-0.005

0.035

0.0210.10.044
0.018

0.017
0.005

0.012
0.0050.014

0.011

0.006
0.042

0.055
0.070.022

-0.005

-50mRL

 5
7

8
1

1
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
0

0
m

N

 3
9
2

4
0

0
m

E

 3
9
2

3
5

0
m

E

 3
9
2

3
0

0
m

E

 5
7

8
1

2
0

0
m

N

50mRL

100mRL

150mRL

200mRL

250mRL

300mRL

350mRL

400mRL

 5
7
8

1
0

0
0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
5

0
m

N

50mRL

0mRL0mRL

-50mRL

 3
9
2

4
0

0
m

E

 3
9
2

3
5

0
m

E

 3
9
2

3
0

0
m

E

 5
7

8
0

8
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
5

0
m

N

 5
7
8

1
1

0
0
m

N

 5
7
8

1
0

5
0
m

N

 5
7
8

1
1

5
0
m

N

 5
7
8

1
2

0
0
m

N

100mRL

150mRL

400mRL

200mRL

250mRL

300mRL

350mRL

 5
7

8
1

0
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

0
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

8
5

0
m

N

4.04-0.6

1.44-1.6

1.06-1

1-3

1.88-2

1.67-1

1.35-1

1.56-0.5

WB-14-032

WB-15-048

WB-15-056

4.04-0.6

1.44-1.6

1.06-1

1-3

1.88-2

1.67-1

1.35-1

1.56-0.5

1.43-1

23.28-4.6

1.14-2

21.3-1.1

1.28-0.45

Osisko Mining

Projection: Non-Earth (meters)

Section 125E

0 7,5 15

metres

30

Drawing:

Author:

Office:

1:500

Au ppm

Lithology



0.045

0.014

0.0250.0080.005

-0.005

0.03

0.007

-0.0050.006

W
B-1

4-
03

7

W
B-1

5-
05

7

-0.005-0.0050.1060.028

-0.005
-0.005

-0.005

-0.005
-0.005

-0.005

-0.005-0.005

-0.005

-0.005

-0.005

-0.005

W
B-1

4-
03

3

0.006

-0.005

-0.0050.006

-0.005

-0.005

-0.005
-0.005

-0.05-0.005

-0.005

-0.005

-0.005

-0.005
-0.005

-0.005

0.005

0.023

0.0060.009

-0.005

0.006

0.006
-0.005

-0.005

0.096

-0.005

-0.005
-0.005

-0.005
-0.005

0.032

0.007
0.7360.019

0.011
0.022

0.016
0.036

0.022
0.222

0.030.34

0.09

0.20.640.910.1
0.310.056

0.031

0.0160.016
0.011

0.005
0.078

0.016
-0.050.63

4.53

0.681.681.120.880.060.07

3.55

-0.05-0.05

-0.05

-0.05-0.05-0.050.3
0.025

0.011
0.015

0.516

-0.005

-0.005
-0.005

-0.005
-0.005

-0.005

0.007

-0.005
-0.005

-0.005

0.006
0.008

-0.005
0.007

W
B-1

3-
00

3

W
B-1

3-
00

4

-0.05

0.080.180.09

-0.050.250.140.070.060.050.090.050.140.09-0.050.051
0.007

0.008

0.005

0.144

0.149

0.1570.005
0.005

-0.0050.021
0.046

0.010.123
0.012

2.620.20.05
0.46

0.090.265.091.521.791.950.21.170.56
1.120.390.27

0.85

1.320.240.23

0.21

0.095
0.234

0.350.30.792.281.170.44

0.010.050.053

1.42

0.1550.040.0720.015

0.102

0.1270.0610.044
0.259

0.121

0.04

1.021.09

-0.005

0.006

0.007
0.005

0.008

0.009

-0.005

-0.005
0.1740.017

0.009
0.005

0.46

0.61

1.250.360.3110.011
0.0080.0250.038

0.028

-0.005
0.0070.025

0.0050.057
0.57-0.05

0.21-0.050.630.065

0.011

0.012

0.0080.5250.135

0.009

0.015
0.023

1.7

0.013
0.504

0.016
1.050.475

1.381.013.551.250.378.49

0.44

0.46

0.3
1.171.910.103

0.015

0.028

0.3280.020.0180.018

0.0190.008
0.017

0.026
0.023

0.119
0.177

0.136
1.43

0.028

0.268

0.0140.016

0.530.29

0.0351.445

0.290.310.097
0.059

W
B-1

5-
04

5

0.075

0.015
0.026

0.011

0.0390.142

0.033

0.046

0.072

0.009

0.010.014

0.061.680.120.048
0.0280.028

0.049

0.0330.0380.069
0.380.39

0.046

0.1
0.1060.0740.036-0.05

0.460.09
0.236

2.080.21
0.014

0.01

0.010.0130.012
0.220.770.0170.0060.005

-0.005

0.081
0.086

0.048
0.0860.106

0.14

0.82.2751.30.160.052

0.034
0.188

0.020.021

-0.05

0.069
0.060.017

-0.005

0.011

0.011
-0.05

-0.005

0.087

0.009

-25mRL

-100mRL

-75mRL

-50mRL

300mRL

250mRL

275mRL

325mRL

350mRL

375mRL

400mRL

175mRL

150mRL

225mRL

200mRL

 5
7
8

1
0

5
0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

8
7

5
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
0

0
m

N

 5
7
8

0
9

2
5
m

N

 5
7
8

0
9

5
0
m

N

 5
7
8

0
9

7
5
m

N

 5
7
8

1
0

0
0
m

N

 5
7
8

1
0

2
5
m

N

 5
7
8

1
0

7
5
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

8
7

5
m

N

0mRL

25mRL

50mRL

75mRL

100mRL

125mRL

 3
9
2

2
7

5
m

E

 3
9
2

2
5

0
m

E

 5
7

8
0

8
5

0
m

N

 5
7
8

1
1

0
0
m

N

 5
7
8

1
1

2
5
m

N

 5
7
8

1
1

5
0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
7
5
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
7

5
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
2

5
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

8
5

0
m

N

 3
9
2

3
0

0
m

E

 3
9
2

3
5

0
m

E

 3
9
2

3
2

5
m

E

 3
9
2

2
7

5
m

E

 3
9
2

2
5

0
m

E

 5
7

8
1

0
7

5
m

N

 5
7

8
1

0
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

8
2

5
m

N

 5
7

8
0

8
2

5
m

N

250mRL

200mRL

225mRL

275mRL

300mRL

325mRL

350mRL

375mRL

400mRL

 3
9
2

3
5

0
m

E

 3
9
2

3
2

5
m

E

 3
9
2

3
0

0
m

E

 5
7

8
0

8
0

0
m

N

175mRL

150mRL

 5
7

8
1

1
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
2

5
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

0
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

0
2

5
m

N

-100mRL

 5
7

8
0

8
0

0
m

N

25mRL

-75mRL

-50mRL

-25mRL

0mRL

50mRL

75mRL

100mRL

125mRL

WB-15-057
3.12-0.8

30.3-2.25

21.38-4

31.78-2.75

15.43-1.8

2.47-6.8

3.09-1.3

3.45-6.95
1.44-1

1.955-2

2.08-1
15.7-1

26.67-2.4

3.3-3.5

9.66-4

12.36-1.3

18.15-1.7

15.25-2.85

5.01-0.8

111.17-2.6

4.46-2.7

2.38-1.9

3.16-4

8.47-2.4

3.19-1 5.16-3.6

4.68-1.9

WB-15-057WB-14-033
WB-14-037

WB-13-003

WB-13-004

3.12-0.8

30.3-2.25

21.38-4

31.78-2.75

15.43-1.8

2.47-6.8

3.09-1.3

3.45-6.95
1.44-1

1.955-2

2.08-1
15.7-1

26.67-2.4

3.3-3.5

9.66-4

12.36-1.3

18.15-1.7

15.25-2.85

5.01-0.8

111.17-2.6

4.46-2.7

2.38-1.9

3.16-4

8.47-2.4

3.19-1 5.16-3.6

4.68-1.9

2.78-2.3

2.11-3.1

Osisko Mining

Projection: Non-Earth (meters)

Section 060E

0 7,5 15

metres

30

Drawing:

Author:

Office:

1:500

Au ppm

Lithology



-0.005
0.006

-0.005
0.005

0.0070.013
0.008

0.006
0.005

-0.050.26

W
B-1

3-
01

6

W
B-1

3-
01

7

-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05
0.218

0.007
0.009

0.039
0.005

0.005

0.005
0.006

0.006

0.012

0.006

0.005
0.005

-0.005
0.007

0.011

0.008

0.005

0.006
0.010.005

-0.005

-0.005

0.016

0.018
0.468

-0.05

-0.005

0.0110.18-0.05-0.05
-0.05

0.023

0.007

0.007
0.008

0.007
0.005

0.006

0.012
0.009

0.0070.007

-0.005
-0.05

-0.05
-0.05

-0.05
-0.05

0.011

0.008
0.007

0.006

0.008

0.018

0.02

0.021

0.034
0.0420.03

0.046
0.421

0.677
0.051

0.093
0.18-0.05-0.050.046

0.022

0.024
0.024

0.01

-0.05

W
B-1

4-
03

6

0.11.179.2

-0.05

1.522.560.05
-0.05-0.005

0.016
-0.005

0.008

-0.005

-0.005

0.01

-0.005-0.005

0.014
0.021

0.007

0.013

-0.005

0.013

0.024

0.069

0.083

0.045

0.1

0.116

0.290.05

2.010.032

-0.005

0.005

-0.005

-0.005
0.006

0.02

0.037

0.013

0.009
0.065

0.134.732.060.190.260.070.220.060.110.090.10.940.08
0.08

-0.05

0.19
0.591.950.150.32

13

0.190.0924.60.13-0.05

0.06

0.024

0.011
0.013

0.014

0.014

0.0190.016

0.015

0.047

0.2260.054

0.027

15.35

0.0420.117

0.090.18-0.05
0.120.110.320.950.2

0.15640.07-0.05
0.430.060.3

0.012

0.140.8

0.24

0.950.120.13
0.17
11.6

0.20.070.06-0.05

0.06-0.05

-0.05

-0.05
0.050.1

-0.05
-0.05

0.12

0.0260.02-0.005
-0.005

0.036
0.029

0.024
0.11

0.020.016
0.0380.15

0.018
0.026

0.034
0.024

0.05-0.05
-0.05

-0.05

0.37

0.06

0.043
0.199

0.155
0.023

0.050.032

0.022
0.017

0.014
0.010.337

0.012
0.01

0.007

0.057

0.13

0.101

0.014
0.5650.140.009

0.019
0.472

0.012
0.009

0.007

0.021

0.021

-0.005

50mRL

-100mRL

-50mRL

0mRL

350mRL

150mRL

200mRL

250mRL

300mRL

400mRL

 5
7
8
1

2
5

0
m

N

100mRL

 5
7
8
1

2
0

0
m

N

 5
7
8
1

1
5

0
m

N

 3
9
2

4
0

0
m

E

 5
7
8
1

1
0

0
m

N

 5
7
8
1

2
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

2
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
0

0
m

N

200mRL

 5
7

8
1

0
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

0
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
0

0
m

N

250mRL

300mRL

350mRL

400mRL

100mRL

150mRL

 5
7
8
1

0
5

0
m

N

 3
9
2

4
5

0
m

E

 3
9
2

4
0

0
m

E

 3
9
2

4
5

0
m

E

 5
7
8
1

0
0

0
m

N

-100mRL

 5
7
8
0

9
5

0
m

N

 5
7
8
0

9
0

0
m

N

50mRL

0mRL

-50mRL

WB-13-017WB-13-016WB-14-036
1.19-1

3.02-2

1.8-4.1

WB-13-017WB-13-016WB-14-036
1.19-1

3.02-2

1.8-4.1
3.51-0.9

4.09-2.2
1.75-1

Osisko Mining

Projection: Non-Earth (meters)

Section 200E

0 7,5 15

metres

30

Drawing:

Author:

Office:

1:500

Au ppm

Lithology



W
B-1

3-
02

1

-0.05

-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05
-0.05

-0.005

-0.005
-0.005

-0.005

-0.005

-0.005
-0.005-0.005

-0.005

0.009

-0.005
-0.005

0.024

-0.005

0.008

0.005
0.022

0.015

-0.005

0.005

0.005
-0.005

-0.005
-0.005

-0.005

0.005
0.009

-0.005
0.007

0.012
0.010.01

W
B-1

3-
02

0

-0.005

0.010.014

0.39

0.005

0.012

0.019

0.045-0.05

-0.05

-0.05

0.410.220.74-0.05

0.019

0.007

0.47

0.029

0.0650.077

0.108

0.033

0.0220.018

0.025
0.016

0.019
0.022

0.0420.018

0.064

0.44

0.079

0.071

0.322

0.063

0.1

0.005

0.013

1.33

0.012
-0.05-0.050.1

-0.05

0.070.06-0.050.370.120.007
0.019

-0.0050.017

0.0190.018
0.009

-0.005
-0.005

-0.005

-0.005

0.005

0.054
0.088

0.047

0.013
0.024

1.06
0.394

4.19

0.2
1.125

0.007
1.85

6.980.078

0.345

0.333

2

0.037

0.550.086
0.41

0.39

0.059

0.019
0.011

0.022

0.179

0.028

-0.0050.008

0.011

 5
7
8
1

1
0

0
m

N

 5
7
8
1

1
5

0
m

N

 5
7
8
1

2
0

0
m

N

-50mRL-50mRL

 5
7
8
1

2
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

0
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

0
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
5

0
m

N

 3
9
2

5
0

0
m

E

 3
9
2

5
5

0
m

E

300mRL

200mRL 200mRL

250mRL 250mRL

300mRL

150mRL

0mRL 0mRL

50mRL 50mRL

100mRL 100mRL

150mRL

 3
9
2

5
5

0
m

E

 3
9
2

5
0

0
m

E

350mRL 350mRL

400mRL 400mRL

 5
7
8
1

0
5

0
m

N

 5
7
8
0

9
0

0
m

N

 5
7
8
0

9
5

0
m

N

 5
7
8
1

0
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
0

9
0

0
m

N

WB-13-020 WB-13-0211.86-1
15.5-0.3

3.59-3

WB-13-020 WB-13-0211.86-1
15.5-0.3

3.59-3

Osisko Mining

Projection: Non-Earth (meters)

Section 300E

0 7,5 15

metres

30

Drawing:

Author:

Office:

1:500

Au ppm

Lithology



0.009

0.006
0.13

0.005

0.006

-0.005
-0.005

-0.005

W
B-1

3-
02

2

W
B-1

3-
02

3

-0.05-0.05-0.05-0.05

0.006

0.01

-0.005

-0.05

0.021
0.11-0.05-0.050.54

0.051.96-0.050.060.05

0.69

-0.050.120.06-0.05
-0.05

0.028
0.031

-0.005

-0.005

-0.005

-0.005
-0.005

-0.005
-0.005

-0.005

-0.005

-0.005
-0.005

-0.005

-0.05-0.05-0.05

-0.05-0.05-0.005
0.007

0.011
-0.05

0.070.10.05
0.29-0.05

0.44-0.050.22

1

0.54

-0.050.6
0.750.07

-0.05

0.090.1
-0.05

0.04

0.27

-0.05-0.051.460.06

0.020.035
0.014

0.013

-0.05

0.011
-0.05

0.05-0.050.050.07-0.05
0.070.05

0.021

0.060.0340.015

0.047

0.170.2

0.016
0.021

0.319

0.052

0.014

180.019

0.048

0.01

0.007

0.58

0.37

0.1

0.033

1.57

0.014
0.4

0.14

0.041
0.069

0.040.036
0.036

0.025
0.022

0.023
0.034

0.042
-0.05

0.140.21-0.05
0.048

0.029

0.027

0.013
0.022

0.011
0.0130.030.043

0.069
0.024

0.044
0.350.191

0.761.02

0.341

0.346

0.031

0.044

0.013

0.35

0.37
0.53

0.0721.06
2.690.170.075

0.039
3.42

0.121

1.955

0.265

0.008

0.008

0.010.021

 5
7
8
1

1
5

0
m

N

 5
7
8
1

1
0

0
m

N

 5
7
8
1

0
5

0
m

N

 5
7
8
1

0
0

0
m

N

 3
9
2

6
0

0
m

E

 3
9
2

5
5

0
m

E

 5
7

8
1

0
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

0
5

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
0

0
m

N

 5
7

8
1

1
5

0
m

N

350mRL

300mRL

200mRL 200mRL

250mRL 250mRL

300mRL

350mRL

150mRL

 3
9
2

5
5

0
m

E

 3
9
2

6
0

0
m

E

150mRL

100mRL

 5
7
8
1

2
0

0
m

N

0mRL 0mRL

50mRL 50mRL

100mRL

 5
7

8
1

2
0

0
m

N

WB-13-022 WB-13-023
4.69-5

Osisko Mining

Projection: Non-Earth (meters)

Section 365E

0 7,5 15

metres

30

Drawing:

Author:

Office:

1:500

Au ppm

Lithology


	GM69914P00001
	GM69914P00002
	GM69914P00003
	GM69914P00004
	GM69914P00005
	GM69914P00006
	GM69914P00007
	GM69914P00008
	GM69914P00009
	GM69914P00010
	GM69914P00011
	GM69914P00012

